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Implementation of a far dambar leadframe design for PG-DSO-28-22 as
second source

Subject of Change: Implementation of a far dambar leadframe design for PG-DSO-28-22 as
second source

Products affected: Type
BTM7700G
BTM7740G
BTM7741G
BTM7750G
BTM7751G

SP N°
SP000306876
SP000306879
SP000306880
SP000306881
SP000306882

OPN
BTM7700GXUMA1
BTM7740GXUMA1
BTM7741GXUMA1
BTM7750GXUMA1
BTM7751GXUMA1

Package
PG-DSO-28-22
PG-DSO-28-22
PG-DSO-28-22
PG-DSO-28-22
PG-DSO-28-22

Reason of Change: Implementation of second source supplier

Description of Change: Old
close dambar

New (additional)
far dambar

Assessment: No impact on electrical parameters.
No impact for pick and place at board assembly expected.

Time Schedule: Anticipated implementation of change: 2015-08-01

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local Sales office.


